



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2019

Ankit Navin Bhanushali ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr.Satyavrat Joshi For Petitioner

Mr.K.V.Saste - APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd July, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 08/07/2019(HOB).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)