



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2019

Ankit Navin Bhanushali. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra. ...Respondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1291 OF 2019**

Vikas Gabhaji Dabhade. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra. ...Respondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2019**

Bhavesh P. Chothani. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra. ...Respondent.

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1451 OF 2019**

Devendra Bhanushali. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra. ...Respondent.

Mr. Satyavrat Joshi a/w. Mr. Nitesh Mohite, advocate for
petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Thakre, PP a/w. Smt. Aruna Pai & Dr. F.R. Shaikh,

Talwalkar



APP for State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2019.

P.C.:

1 Notice returnable on 4/2/2020. Learned APP waives notice for respondent.

2 No charge-sheet in the meanwhile.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J) (B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J)